Terms not defined in this agreement shall have those meanings as defined by the P.E.L.R.A. of 1971 
as amended.  

Section 4.  Full-time Employee: 

For the purpose of defining an employee who is full-time, the term "full-time employee" shall 
include any employee working twenty-five (25) hours or more per week for a period of at least one 
hundred seventy-five (175) working days (exclusive of paid holidays) or more per year.  

Section 5.  Part-time Employee: 

A part-time employee is an employee who works less than 25 hours a week.  

Section 6.  Employment Date: 

The first day of most recent continuous service in the school district whether hired as a substitute,